EEH@SH“MU@ﬁ Instruction Manual HR#kiRBAE

STEP KIT “X-TREAD” /| YZF-R25/3 [ Parts No. 559-346-V000 |

Applicable model &t ETE

Usage notes A EDTEE

Safety precautions £ EDTFE

Specifications +#k
5RO 3 UAE - EF UMK

YAMAHA KL 3 L EM(STDL)

YZF-R25" RG10J(15-18)RG43.(19) Coter T B e

"YZF-RY' RHOTJ(15-18) RH13U(15) T B A
Position 5 60mm BACK 62.5mm UP

CHEARTICD T RERIRERAEEBZATEEIL,
AEBDROERPIRYMFICE o TELBEI DV TEAHE— I ZDEEZRAVFE A,

AERERAE L. ARV BEEINSFTHERICREL TS,

ARRTYTRYMFFICKY S ARREUR  RAV T T—LEMNEWN, HLLFF BT EEELNHYET . B KREDFBRUY AR
AAURDBEICFTFEBLTUIZEN, Fol YARREVRHLANAEDEREZRVONDEELHYET . AR HEYF17F
BIEDTRIEDERETOTESN (—MEBICEYAFREVFOMIABELRISEEAHYET)

H Indicates potential hazards that may cause serious accident.

ak
/N WARNING BE [ s xnsuonm-niss,

S GOIWMYFHF EEY LB, MBEETDEANTOTESL,

YT O R BIEERRBAEER XY —ERTZaTILIZEEB D AL, BREIZHE- TS,
RILEOFYREY—ERIZ a7 ILIZHRVEERNL I TS F1TEL TS,
FETHRICEBTOHROBRELRENRELEB SR, BELICERMEZREHIGRIZEILSE, £1T2PIEL TSN,

FILSHGRITDONT

AHEBRBITELNTOSTIILIRHGDOBERIITILIAMEBIZTITOTWET, PV MLEBEETIILIREICEICREZREL.
BEBISHLDTY,

TLZEEORELSTILIACORBICELRT S0 AyFOD—TAU T PBELEVSRINNDSLIGERIETIHYEE A,
LML, FILRA LB DEHIT5~25um(0.005~0.025mm)FBEDT=&H ., FoMWHLDETHEMUER T S EITEYTILN—
DT WEHHBBRNET A BERICHEIHYEE A,

BICRATYTN— E—A—FELEXERRBERLVERNBFEVET,

BRTFILIANIZRTRGL MHAGHRARETHEO. BHE-URT A=Y - FILIMEBVICKYRDREASHYFET .
MR ERERBGEDERICKYGE, BB BB EEENTHENHYET,

FILIALEDORFE L FRORIT (BBERID) NELIEENHYET .

LLEZDWTRZILIADME LB IToNEN =0, JL—L-RIEDHRITEYVELEADTFHI T ERIZEL,

Set contents EYFAR
XENDOHRADBEA LA S BREIDBETT,
No. Part No. Description fh % Q'ty No. Part No. Description f% Q'ty
1 559-50A-V110 =7’ L~ TYPE-2 LH (QRI-F{F)X 1 21 V-SH008-020 497K M8 X 20 4
2 559-50A-V210 =7’ L—F TYPE-2 RHX% 1 22 V-BH006-010 4% ey 7K WVEME X 10 4
3 V-004SP119YGL ATYT 7 L—bLX 1 23 V-BH006-015 4% vy 7R IWVEME X 15 1
4 V-004SP119YGR ATY7 7 V—PRX 1 24 V-BH006-020 4% 4y 7K VM6 X 20 1
5 V-004MS136BK YAIA-Z 1 25 V-BH008-020 £ a4y 7K VM8 X 20 2
6 V-004-CPS675YG Y7bAS )LSCPE5-75% 1 26 V-BH008-025 K aEry 7R EMS X 25 1
7 V-004-CR145BK Y7bayh145% 1 27 V-BH008-045 R4 %ry 7KV EMS X 45 1
8 V-004-BPSS145YG 7 L—%A%),SSBP145% 1 28 V-LH006-020 A=Ay F497 K L M6 X 20 2
9 V-R04-FP101YG ATYI N =7 OyH547°% 2 29 V-SD006-45 R%Y'M6 X 45 1
10 V-004-FP002 ATy7 N =TI 2 30 V-SB08045 A4yb' R VEM8 X 45 2
11 V-004-FP003BK ALV —AL 2 31 V-WS008S AN Dy (NEIMS 1
12 V-004-FP004 ATWIN = 2 32 V-NT005 FybM5 1
13 V-KL031006GD AN 15—t3GD 10 X 6 1 33 V-NTL006 a0y J+ybM6 1
14 V-KL291506 AN=H-H7-15 X 6129 1 34 V-NT006S HEEITy M6 3
15 V-KL122408YG AN-2h7-12% 2 35 V-NT006SL EEILTy M6 1
16 V-004-SK1801BK ATY7h7—¢ 20t17.5-M8 1 36 V-NTFS008 770 1ybm8 tL—b 2
17 V-BT005-006 AR M5 X 6 1 37 V-004-BR016 oYk 747%-M6-8 1
18 V-BT006-020 7N ILME X 20 1 38 V-004-LE001 Oyk IV MBR:Y S 1
19 V-SH005-040 497K VM5 x 40 1 39 V-004-LE002 oyk IV MELEY & 1
20 V-SH006-055 497K VEM6 X 55 1 40 V-007-BS011 PULLA{YFAT=¢ 16 1
41 V-005-UM60650BK 1N —HWRT-L50 1

X-TREAD YZF-R25/3 191224 KN 1/3



Installation BRY {1175 %

Torque list [N-m]
M5 M6 M8 M10
5.0 10.0 22.0 34.0

17 — 37
M
34
40
38
(E#am)
(Apply grease)
33

)1
20 26 8 11

AOFHILDOFER
Apply thread locking fluid

:No.18,21,24,25,26,27,28,30,36

35 39 (&#m)

E#AM Apply grease: No.38,39

13 18

(Apply grease)

X-TREAD YZF-R25/3 191224 KN 2/3



Change Pedal Side Fx R4 LA

D H—ERXTZa7ILESBLSTIDRATYITERMYSNL. 2R—C B DHBREMN I RESBLARGERYMHTET,
COEE FHHIEDORTYTN—(EEELEELL TS,

Q@ IR —LOBYMITEIEZ . BEERSMUNFTSUERYA TS,

@ RTYTN—=RF) RENN—FEFHDUEICEOLEET AV LFHERRYM TRV F2R—C B 2 ERD
KIEDHEETY,

@ BBMOFHLE-APROFSNENCE BEOFEESNENCEEZHERLATENLYTEBOL TS,

® FER&. RUETRICEI®T mik- 1850 - AL TS,

(1 Follow Genuine Service Manual to remove stock rear sets and attach X-TREAD, and tighten bolts and nuts

according to the diagram and torque list on page 2. Apply thread locking fluid and grease as shown on the

exploded view.

Pull shift arm outside to make the shift rod parallel to the step plate.

Set position of foot peg and lever. Recommended positions are marked with bold circles on the diagram.

Keep enough clearance between rear sets and other components.

Check there are enough clearance between rear sets and other components, and check all moving parts work

correctly. Then retighten all the bolts.

It is recommended to retighten all the bolts and nuts again before riding.

©@ O0®OO

Brake Pedal Side 7L —%~4)Lfll

D $—ERYZaF7ILESRBLSTDRATYTERMYSNLET,

@ VYIRI—=I)oF—DT v anyrEDFvhEFIAL., HEAVR7H T2—Q@NERYMFITET,

Q@ FL—FFUTRAVFDEREIL—LDEAAZESSSICTRYEBILETS,

@ 2R—VEDOREREMVIRESRBLARBERYMATET COEE BHHUEDHRTITN—O)FEELIEEL
TLZELY,

® TL—FFVTRAIFIERAYFRT—A0IZIEHRAH . R JLBIDRILRADIZE o #HF TS,

® VY —N—2 0FRYMFITBREIZ. VF—/"—FR—RARAIZ A= T7ZELT IRLNTIZELY,

@D ATVTN—= RE) RENN—ZEFAHADUEICELEET . AV LFHERYS TRV E2R—C B R BERO
ABROEETYT,

TL—F RV FDRBEITV. TL—F 50T O R TR LTZEL,

©Q BEMOFLE-AHREOTFENENIEL RIEOTEENBNEEHRLATMNLYTEROL T,

FTERE. RUETANZERT miR- 8o - AL TZEL,

Follow Genuine Service Manual to remove stock rear sets.

Use stock nut on rear master cylinder push rod to attach Rod Adaptor (37).

Reroute rear brake switch wiring to be behind the frame.

Attach X-TREAD and tighten bolts and nuts according to the diagram and torque list on page 2. Apply thread

locking fluid and grease as shown on the exploded view.

Hook brake light switch on Cap Bolt M5x40 (19) after putting the other end to Pull Switch Bracket (40).

Bleed air in the hose before mounting rear master cylinder.

Set position of foot peg and lever. Recommended positions are marked with bold circles on the diagram.

Adjust stock brake switch and confirm brake lights turn on.

Check there are enough clearance between rear sets and other components, and check all moving parts work

correctly. Then retighten all the bolts.

It is recommended to retighten all the bolts and nuts again before riding.

OO GO 6

®

Yoshimura Japan Co.,Ltd.

If any failure was found, please stop installing and using, notify Yoshimura Japan through the selling 6748 Nakatsu, Aikawa-machi, Aiko-gun,
dealer. Please note that Yoshimura Japan do not take any responsibility or liability for any damage or Kanagawa-pref. 243-0303 Japan
loss caused through using this product.

(BR) AV LFD v /Ry
HRBICFEEOHIEEFMY M FTRUVERZHILEL. K IAVLSDv/AUFETITHEHRCIEEL, T243-0303 )11 R B P AR || BT ;26748
#, AEZOFERICEET 3BT OV TELHRIFZTOEEE—NAVER A, TEL: 0570-00-1954

http://www.yoshimura-jp.com

X-TREAD YZF-R25/3 191224 KN 3/3



	スライド番号 1
	スライド番号 2
	スライド番号 3

